Hi Edd Ltd. iPad Giveaway - Terms and Conditions

1. Organizer

This iPad giveaway ("Giveaway") is organized by Hi Edd Ltd., a company publicly traded under the symbol "EDD" and legally registered as Hi Edd Ltd. ("Organizer"). Our registered office is 3rd Floor 86-90 Paul Street, London, England, EC2A 4NE.

2. Eligibility

- 2.1 The Giveaway is open only to students currently attending an accredited university located in the United Kingdom, including those enrolled in online universities based in the UK.
- 2.2 Participants must pre-register for the Giveaway at hiedd.com.
- 2.3 Participants must provide valid proof of enrolment in the form of a student ID during registration.
- 2.4 Each participant may enter only once. Multiple entries from the same person will result in disqualification.
- 2.5 Employees of Hi Edd Ltd., its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, and suppliers (collectively the "Employees"), and immediate family members and/or those living in the same household of Employees are not eligible to participate in the Giveaway.

3. Entry Period

The entry period for the Giveaway begins on 1st September 2024 and ends on 27th February 2025 at 11:59 PM GMT. All entries must be received within this period.

4. How to Enter

- 4.1 To enter the Giveaway, eligible participants must:
- a) Be a student currently enrolled at an accredited university in the UK, either in person or online.
- b) Pre-register at hiedd.com by providing all required information, including proof of university enrolment in the form of a student ID.

5. Prize

- 5.1 One (1) iPad will be awarded to one (1) winner selected at random.
- 5.2 The winner will be notified via the email address provided during pre-registration.
- 5.3 The winner is solely responsible for any taxes or other costs associated with the receipt and use of the prize.
- 5.4 There is no prize substitution or cash alternative.

6. Winner Selection and Notification

6.1 The winner will be selected at random from all eligible entries received during the entry period.

- 6.2 The random drawing will take place on 28th February 2025.
- 6.3 The winner will be notified by email within five (5) business days following the drawing. Hi Edd Ltd. shall have no liability for a winner's failure to receive notices due to spam, junk email, or other security settings, or for a winner's provision of incorrect or otherwise non-functioning contact information.
- 6.4 If the winner cannot be contacted, is ineligible, fails to claim the prize within fourteen (14) days from the time the award notification was sent, or fails to timely return a completed and executed declaration and release as required, the prize may be forfeited, and an alternate winner selected.

7. Prize Delivery

7.1 The prize will be delivered to the winner at the address provided upon winner verification.

8. Publicity

By entering this Giveaway, participants agree that Hi Edd Ltd. may use their name, university affiliation, and likeness for promotional and marketing purposes without further compensation, unless prohibited by law.

9. Data Protection

All personal data provided during the course of this Giveaway will be handled with confidentiality. Your data will only be used to communicate Hi Edd Ltd. updates and will not be shared with any third parties. By clicking below and entering, you agree to these terms.

10. General Conditions

10.1 Hi Edd Ltd. reserves the right to cancel, suspend, or modify the Giveaway if any fraud, technical failures, or any other factor beyond Hi Edd Ltd.'s reasonable control impairs the integrity or proper functioning of the Giveaway, as determined by Hi Edd Ltd. in its sole discretion.

10.2 Hi Edd Ltd. reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual it finds to be tampering with the entry process or the operation of the Giveaway or to be acting in violation of these Terms and Conditions.

11. Limitation of Liability

By entering, participants agree to release and hold harmless Hi Edd Ltd. and its subsidiaries, affiliates, officers, directors, employees, and agents from any liability, illness, injury, death, loss, litigation, claim, or damage that may occur, directly or indirectly, whether caused by negligence or not, from participation in the Giveaway and/or the acceptance, possession, use, or misuse of any prize or any portion thereof.

11.1 Hi Edd Ltd. is not responsible for any issues related to the prize that are beyond

its control, including but not limited to delivery delays, manufacturer defects, or accidents resulting from use of the prize.

11.2 In the event of force majeure (e.g., natural disasters, government interventions, or other unforeseeable events), Hi Edd Ltd. shall not be liable for delays or cancellation of the Giveaway or failure to fulfill obligations.

12. Governing Law

This Giveaway is governed by the laws of England and Wales, without respect to conflict of law doctrines. Any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.

13. Participant Agreement

By entering this Giveaway, participants agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions, and any decisions made by Hi Edd Ltd., which are final and binding in all matters related to the Giveaway.

14. Sponsor

Hi Edd Ltd. is the sponsor of this Giveaway. For any inquiries or questions, please contact us at info@hiedd.com.